IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
/

RECEIVER’S MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF THE FINAL CLAIMS REPORT
FOR CLASSES 1-8, CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT AND DISTRIBUTION
ACCOUNTING AND FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING DISTRIBUTION

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES as Recciver of Insurance
Company of Florida (hereinafter the “Receiver™), moves this Honorable Court for the entry of an
Order approving the Receiver’s Final Claims Report for Classes 1-8, Claims Distribution Report
and Distribution Accounting and for Order Authorizing Distribution and in support of its motion
states:

1. Insurance Company of Florida (hereinafter “ICF”), was a Florida corporation
previously authorized to transact insurance business in the State of Florida. On Decémber 29,
1992, this Court adjudicated ICF insolvent and entered an Order Appointing the Florida
Department of Insurance as Receiver (of ICF) for the Purposes of Liquidation, Injunction, and
Notice of Automatic Stay (the “Order”). On January 7, 2003, the Florida Department of
Insurance became a part of the Florida Department of Financial Services.

2, This Court has jurisdiction over the ICF Receivership and is “authorized to make
all necessary or proper orders to carry out the purposes of the Florida Insurers Rehabilitation and
Liquidation Act, section 631.021(1), Florida Statutes.

3. The Receiver’s First Interim Claims Report (Receiver’'s Motion for Order
Authorizing Distribution to Class 3 Employee Priority Claim and memorandum in Support of
Same) was filed September 27, 1993, and approved by this Court’s Order on September 29,

1993. This report contained the eighteen then Class 3, now Class 5, claims of company




employees of ICF. The Receiver’s Second Interim Claims Report was filed on February 7, 2011,
and approved by this Court’s Order on February 8, 2011 (attached as EXHIBIT A). This report
contained the filed claims from all states in Class 1 and Class 2, except for Puerto Rico claims.
The Receiver’s Third Interim Claims Report was filed on September 19, 2011, and approved by
this Court’s Order on September 26, 2011 (attached as EXHIBIT B). This report contained the
filed claims in Class 2 for Puerto Rico claimants, Class 3 claims of all states, and one Class 5
employee claim. The claims of the Puerto Rico Insurance Guaranty Association (“PRIGA™) and
one pending Class 2 loss claim were not included. The Receiver’s Fourth Interim Claims Report
was filed June 2, 2015, and approved by this Court’s Order on June 3, 2015 (attached as
EXHIBIT C). This Report contained the two Class 1, one Class 2, and one Class 3 claims of the
PRIGA, as well as two Class 2 loss claims. The Receiver’s Fifth Interim Claims Report was
filed on March 7, 2016 and approved by this Court’s Order on March 11, 2016 (attached as
EXHIBIT D). This report contained claims in Class 4, Class 6 and Class 8. There are no Class
9 claims in the ICF estate.

4. The Receiver’s Final Claims Report is extremely detailed and contains non-public
personal information, including personally identifiable tinancial information, relating to the
claimants. Pursuant to Federal Law, specifically the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act, 15 USCS §6801
(hereinafter the “Act™), there is an obligation to protect the security and confidentiality of an
individual’s non-public personal information.

5. In furtherance of the Act’s purpose, and in order to protect claimants of the ICF
estate, the Receiver has not attached the full Final Claims Report for Classes 1-8 to this motion.
Instead, the Receiver offers summary pages of the report that reflect the total amounts claimed

and recommended by the Receiver. Upon this Court’s request, the Receiver would immediately




provide a full copy of the Final Claims Report for Classes 1-8. The Receiver’s Final Claims
Report for Classes 1-8, dated May 5, 2016, is broken down into two parts. Part A is for non-
guaranty association claimants and Part B is for guaranty association claimants. Summary pages
of both Parts A and B are attached as COMPOSITE EXHIBIT E. This report reflects
classification of filed claims by prionity in accordance with section 631,271, Florida Statutes.
The total amount claimed in Part A of the Report is $210,669,686.44. The total amount
recommended by the Receiver in Part A of the Report is $4,067,452.85. The total amount
claimed in Part B of the Report is $20,372,712.32. The total amount recommended by the
Receiver in Part B of the Report is $19,708,743.01. The Final Claims Report for Classes 1-8
also incorporates the resolution of all timely filed objections and claimant information updates.
Future claimant information updates resulting from the distribution process will be incorporated
into the Receiver’s database.

6. With the approval of the Receiver's Final Claims Report for Classes 1-8 and the
collection of assets in the receivership, the Receiver is now in the position to make a distribution
of receivership assets. The Receiver previously distributed to Class 1, Class 2, and Class 3
pursuant to this Court’s October 28, 2015 Order (EXHIBIT F). This proposed distribution of
assets will be to Class 4, Class 5, Class 6, and Class 8 in accordance with the Claims Distribution
Report dated May 5, 2016. The Claims Distribution Report lists all claims where an approved
amount has been recommended in the Final Claims Report and 1s in aecord with section 631.271,
Florida Statutes. As is the case with the Final Claims Report for Classes 4, 5, 6, and 8, the
Claims Distribution Report is extremely detailed and contains non-public personal information,

including personally identifiable financial information, relating to the claimants and can




immediately be made available to the Court upon request. The summary page from the Claims
Distribution Report is attached as EXHIBIT G.

7. Based upon the Distribution Accounting Projected for June 2016 Distribution
(attached as EXHIBIT H), the Receiver is prepared to make a distribution totaling
$1,221,882.45 (the final pro-rata calculation and the amount distributed may have a slight
variance due to rounding at the time of check processing) on Class 4, Class 5, Class 6 and Class
8 claims. This distribution represents a 100% of the recommended claim amount for Classes 4,

5, 6, and & claims.

8. In accordance with the Distribution Accounting, the sum of $219,510.00 shall be
reserved for the Receiver’s costs of distribution, an anticipated future distribution, discharge of the
estate, and wind-up expenses. This is a projected sum and any adjustments to this sum will be made
in the discharge accounting.

0, The Receiver recommends that the Final Claims Report for Classes 1-8, Claims

Distribution Report and Distribution Accounting be approved.

10.  Despite the Receiver’s best efforts, some approved claims may have inadequate
current address information and/or may have not provided the Receiver with a form W-9, required
by the Internal Revenue Service. The distribution amounts that go unclaimed and/or the checks
for the claimants that are returned to the Receiver will be verified in an unclaimed property
report. The Receiver asks the Court for approval to forward the unclaimed property or funds

from the ICF receivership to the appropriate bureau of unclaimed property.

11.  In an ongoing effort to maintain accuracy and efficiency, the Receiver proactively
works to update its records to reflect change of address information for interested parties (¢.g.

agents, claimants, creditors, policyholders, subscribers, etc.) before mailing notifications and




distribution checks. The Receiver has access to databases and other publicly available
information which provide updated information. The Receiver recommends that it have the
authority to search for change of address information when applicable and to use the change of

address information for future mailings without further direction of this Court.

12.  In order to ensure the validity of claim assignments and that the processing of
assignments does not create an undue burden on estate assets, the Receiver does not recognize or
accept any assignment of claim by the claimant of record when a distribution motion or petition
has been filed with the receivership Court. The Receiver recommends that any assignment on

the claims referenced in this motion that are received after the filing of this motion be rejected.

WHEREFORE, the Receiver respectfully requests this Court enter an Order:

A. Approving the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting;

B. Authorizing and directing the Receiver to make the above referenced distribution
of approximately $1,221,882.45 as outlined in the Distribution Accounting;

C. Approving the Receiver’s reserving of $219,510.00 for the costs of distribution,
costs of an anticipated future distribution, costs of the discharge of the estate and wind-up expenses;

D. Approving that unclaimed distribution amounts be transferred to the appropriate
bureau of unclaimed property;

E. Authorizing the Receiver to proactively search for change of address information for

interested parties and to use the change of address information for future mailings; and




F. Approving the Receiver’s recommendation on assignment of claims.
SUBMITTED this 11" day of May, 2016,

/s/ Steven G, Brangaccio
STEVEN G. BRANGACCIO,
SENIOR ATTORNEY
Florida Bar No. 06071773
Florida Department of Financial Services
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation

Steven.Brangaccio@MyFloridaCFQ.com
(850) 413-4445




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

/

ORDER APPROV CEIVER’S SECOND INTERIM CLAIMS REPORT
ND RECOMMENDATION ON CLAIMS

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver
of Insurance Comnpany of Florida’s (the “Receiver'”), Motion for Approval of the Second Interim
Claims Report and Recommendation on Claims. The Court having reviewed the plaadings of
record and being otherwise fully informed in the premises, Gnds as follows:

It is ORDERED and ADJUDGED:

1. The Receiver's Second Interim Claims Report for which no objections are filed is
approved;

pA The Receiver is authorized and directed to establish an objection fiting deadline
that is not less than forty-five (45) days from the date of this Cowrt’s Order granting approval of
the Report;

3. The Recetver is directed to provide notice to each claimant, as herewith reported
to the Court, of the Receiver’s recommendation regarding their claim and the desdline for filing
objections, by United ‘Sta.tes Mail to the last known address of such person, as shown in the
Receiver’s files;

4, 'I"he. Receiver's sample “Notice of Determination” is approved and all persons

who have filed claims, as herewith reported to the Court, are directed to file any objection they

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

2™ Judicial Circuit Court,
] in and for Leon County, Florida
CASENQ. 1982.CA-005286
EXHIBIT A

TN

PPNV

et AR RLIATEE . AR 3 A ke




might have fo the Receiver’s Report with the Clesk of this Court on or before the objection filing
deadline at:

Clerk of the Leon County Cirenit Court
Leon County Courthouse

301 8. Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

AND file a copy of said objection with the Receiver at the following addregs:
The Florida Department of Financial Services,
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation
As Recgiver for Insutance Company of Florida

P.O. Box 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0110,

5. All persons filing any objection are required to submit documentation ta support
their claim and the Court will not consider any information or documemntation submitted after the
objection 15 filed; and

6. The Receiver's procedure for addressing late filed objections is approved.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahasses, Leon

County, Florids, this B day QWJ 2011.

o
i E L. FULFORD
Circuit Judge

ot an

e

e aagte

a0 A AU St B S PR g e W L A S A

ol o AT IR, RV AR ET

s

e e Ml 7




ST U ——

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASENO, 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

/

ORDER APPROVING RECEIVER'S THIRD INTERIM CLAIMS REFORT AND
TION O

e B ye

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver
of Insurance Company of Florida’s (the “Receiver™), Motion for Approval of the Third Interins

Claims Report and Recommendation on Claims. The Coudt having reviewed the pleadings of

record and being otherwise fully informed iu the premises, finds as follows:

Itis ORDERED and ADJUDGED: -
1 The Receiver’s Third Interim Claims Report for which no objestions are filed is ii %
approved;

H
5
i
]
!
1
:
4
¥
t
£

2. The Receiver is authorized and directed to estsblish an objection filing deadline

that is not less than forty-five (45) days from the date of this Court’s Order granting approval of
the Repaort;

3. The Receiver is directed to provide notice o each claimant, ag herewith reported

to the Court, of the Receiver’s recommendation regarding their claim and the deadline for filing

objections, by United States Mail to the last known address of such person, as shown in the

. [
Receiver’s files;

4, The Receiver’s sample “Notice of Determination” is approved and all persons

who have filed claims, as herewith reported to the Court, are directed to file any objection they :

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

2" ludicial Cireuit Court, :

1 in and for Leon County, Florida t
CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286 £

EXHIBITB



might have o the Receiver's Report with the Clerk of this Court on or before the objection filing
deadiine at;

Clerk of the Leon County Circuit Court

Leon Connty Courthouse

301 8. Monroe Sireet
Tallghassee, Florida 32301

AND file a copy of said objeetion with the Receiver aj fhe following address:
The Florida Department of Financial Services,
Division of Rehabilitation and Liguidation
As Receiver for Insurance Company of Flerida

P.O. Box 118
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0110;

5, All persons filing any objection are reqnired to submit docmﬁmtaﬁc;n t0 support
their claim and the Court will not consider any information ar documentation submitted after the
chiection is fited; and

6. The Receiver’s procedure for addressing late Hled objections is approved.

. DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahassee, Leon

County, Florida, this QU‘%ay ofmm__. 2011,

loum 0. bl

KI® L. FULFORD ¥
Circuit Judge

¢ i e AR

]

R

.

ey oo b it b b R A A O PR 8 B L L Y R T

e o st 3.3 AR S8,k T

s s oo ey




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

ORDER APPROVING RECEIVER'S FOURTH INTERIM CLAIMS REPORT

AND RECOMMENDATION ON CLATMS

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver
of Insorance Company of Florida’s (the “Receiver™) Motion for Approval of the Fourth Interim
Claims Report and Recommendation on Claims. The Court having reviewed the pleadings of
record and being otherwise fully informed in the premises, finds as follows:

1t is ORDERED and ADJFUDGED:

1. The Receiver's Fourth Interim Claims Report for which no objections are filed is
approved:

2. The Receiver is authorized and directed to establish an objection filing deadline
that is not less than forty-five (45) days from the date of this Cowt’s Order granting approval of
the Report; )

3. The Receiver is directed to provide notice to each claimant, as herewith reported
to the Court, of the Receiver’s recommendation regarding their claim and the deadline for filing
objections, by United States Mail to the last known address of such person, as shown in the

Receiver's files;

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
3% Iudicial Cirenit Court,
in and for Leon County, Florida
1 CASE NO. 1952-CA-D05286
EXHIBIT C

P Y S

A A VT R A N L TR AR Y ) D0 B A

et i

PR

i o

ot g e S 8 i e 1 3 g, et L e




4, The Receiver’s sample “Notice of Determination™ is approved and sli persons

who have filed claims, as herewith reported to the Court, are divected to file any objection they
might have to the Receiver’s Report with the Clerk of this Court on or before the objection filing

deadline at:

Clerk of the Leon County Circuit Court
Leon County Courthouse

301 S. Monroe Street

Talahassee, Florida 32301

AND file a copy of said objection with the Receiver at the following address:
The Florida Depariment of Financial Services,
Division of Rehabititation and Liquidation
As Receiver for Insurance Company of Florida

2020 Capital Circle S E., Suite 310
Tallahassee, Florida 32301;

5. All persons filing &Ilj;l objection are required to submit documentation to support
their claim and the Court will not consider any information or documentation submitted after the
objection is filed; and

6. The Receiver's procedure for addressing Iate filed objections is epproved.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahassee, Leon

County, Florida, this é day of %,ZOIS.

/4\«7{%

ANGELA DEMPSEY
Circuit Judge

et

o e s

T

PR




Filing # 38923462 E-Filed 03/11/2016 02:41:37 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
/

ORDER APPROVING RECEIVER’S FIFTH INTERIM CLAIMS REPORT

AND RECOMMENDATION ON CLAIMS

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver

of Insurance Company of Florida’s (the “Receiver”) Motion for Approval of the Fifth Interim

Claims Report and Recommendation on Claims. The Court having reviewed the pleadings of
record and being otherwise fully informed in the premises, finds as follows:

It is ORDERED and ADJUDGED:

I The Receiver’s Fifth Interim Claims Report for which no objections are filed is
approved;
2. The Receiver is authorized and directed to establish an objection filing deadline

that is not less than forty-five (45) days from the date of this Court’s Order granting approval of
the Fifth Interim Claims Report;

3. The Receiver is directed to provide notice tc each claimant, as herewith reported
to the Court, of the Receiver’s recommendation regarding their claim and the deadline for filing
an objection, by United States Mail to the last known address of such person, as shown in the

Receiver’s files;

4. The Receiver’s sample “Notice of Determination™ is approved and all persons

who have filed claims, as herewith reported to the Court, are directed to file any objection they

might have to the Receiver’s Fifth Interim Claims Report with the Clerk of Court on or before

the objection filing deadline at:

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
2™ Fudicial Circuit Court,
| in and for Leon County, Florida
CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
EXHIBITD




Clerk of the Leon County Circuit Court
Lean County Courthouse

301 S. Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 3230}

AND file a copy of said objection with the Receiver at the following address:
The Florida Department of Services,
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation
As Recetver for Insurance Company of Florida

2020 Capital Circle S.E., Suite 310
Tallahassee, Florida 32301;

5. All persons filing any objection are required to submit documentation to support
their claim and the Court will not consider any information or documentation submitted after the
objection is filed;

6. The Receiver’s procedure for addressing late filed objections is approved:

7. The Receiver is authorized to proactively search for change of address information
for interested parties and to use the change of address information for future mailings; and

8. The Receiver’s recommended procedure for assignment of claims is approved.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahassee, Leon

L
County, Florida, this L !+day of lMa r f-‘/L\ , 2016.

JAMES C. HANKINSON, Circuit Judge
Circuit Judge




3 ITIIHXH ALISOdIWOD
9BTS00-VD-T661 "ON SV¥D
BPUO]4 ‘AJUN0D) Uoa] J0] pue uj
HO0D) YOI [BIPN[ 5T
VAEOTA A0 ANVJINOD AINVUNSNI

passatddns vaag aABY SUNOLIE S0P UL} 'pRIENiBASUN Sf SNIEYS | “2j0N

¥YFE0:GL  9402/60/60 616 Jaqunu ebed
 SINYIIYID NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON O1 SWIV1D 01 SSv10 HO4 AWDIY INNOWY 2229898 'SLNYNIYTD NOLLYIDOSSY ALNYHYNS NON OL SWIV1D G SSv1D H0d awd3d LNNOWY
00°0% NOILYIJOSSY ALNYHYND NON AS SWIV1D 0} SS¥10 HO4 QIWIV10 LINNOWY  28'985'es NOLLYIOOSSY ALNYHYNSD NON A9 SWIVTD § SSY1D d0d O3WIVID LNOOWY
] LSWIVID 0L §SYT1D 40 LNNOJ  BE CSWIV1D & SSV1D 40 LNNOD
'SINYIWIYTD NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SIWIV1D 6 SSV10 404 GWD3H INNOWY  G.'6868 SINYNIYTD NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYNSD NON 01 SWiv1D ¥ SSY10 404 GNO3H LNNOWY
0008 NOILVIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON A8 SWIV1D 6 SSY1D HOd QaWIVID LINAOWY  5.°698% NOLVIDOSSY ALNYEVYND NON A8 SIWIVID # SS¥1D HO4 QIWIVTO LNNOWY
0 TSIV B SSYTI 40 LNNOD € TSWYTD ¥ 85YT10 40 LNNOD
00'ZE0°C6S ‘SINYIWIYTD NOLLWDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SWIY1D B SSV10 HO4 UNDTY LINNOWY  $2'Z0L'8ZIS 'SLNYINIYTD NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SWiV1D € SSY10 404 GWD3H LINNOWY
$2'996'0.8'VL% NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON AS SWIV1D B SSY10 HOd OIWIVID LNNOWY  91'9FL'BELS NOILVIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON A8 SWIVI2 € SSV1D 404 T3AWIVIO LINNOWY
oot ISWIVTD B SSY1D 40 LNNOD 0882 PSWIYTD £ S5YT1D 40 LNNOD
'SINYIWIYID NOILWIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SIWIV1D £ SSV10 HOd ONDIH LNNOWY  BO'E0E'STT TS ‘SLNYINIYID NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL S0 2 SSV10 HOd QWO INNOWY
00 0% NOIL¥IDOSSY ALNYHYND NON AS SWiv1D £ SSY1D HO4 IWIYTD LNNOWY  06°¥0F'ERL'EELS NOILYIDOSSY ALNVHYNO NON A8 SWIVID 2 SSV10 404 QINIVTD INNOWY
0 CSWIVTD L 8SY10 30 INNOD S22t CSWIYID 2SSV 40 LNNOJ
95'BLE'9LES ISINYINIVID NOILWIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL SWIV1D 9 SSY12 HO4 JWO3d LNNOWY {SINYINIYTD NOILYID0SSY ALNYHYND NON OL SWiY1D 1 SSY10 404 QWIFH LNNOWY
L2'2€0°898°LS NOILYIDO0SSY ALNYHYNO NON A8 SWiY1D 9 SSY1D HO4 OFWIVTD LNNOWY 0008 NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYNS NON AH SWIWT2 | SSV10 404 GIWIVID LNNOWY
LL0°L ISWIVID 8 8SYT1D 40 INNOD O SWIVID ¢ SSYTI 40 LNNOD
SLUfE| D) pAINDaguf)
NOILVIDOSSY ALNYHYNSD NON OL SWIY1Z d34NJI3S 404 W03 LINNOWY
0008 NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON A8 SWIVTD Q34NI3S HOd UIWIVTO LNNOWY

CSWIVIJ Q3UN238 40 LNNOD

SUnE|) paindag

£05'S H3IFWNN WLOL
G825V L90'V$ SINYINIVID NOHLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND NON OL Q3aNIWNODIY LINNCWY 1¥LOL
¥ 989'609'01 28 SINVINYTD NOILYID0SSY ALNYHYND NON AB G3WIYID LINNOWY T¥.L0oL

SIVLOL AYYWINNS

SLNYWIVIO NOLLVIDOSSY ALNYHYNO NON HO4 - ¥ Lyvd
14043 SWIVID TYNI4

YAHOT4 40 ANVdNOD 3ONVHNSNI
NOILYQIND{T ANY NOLLY.LITIYHIY 40 NOISIAIQ- STIAYIS TVIONVYNIZ 40 INIWLHVYH3A vARIO14



21:90'G4

pessaiddns Usag aAeY S3UNCWE JEJOP UBl; 'pPAIBNJBASUN S| SNE}S Ji S9ION

9L02/60/60 g} Jaguunu abeq

I NCILYID0SSY ALNYHYND O1 SWiY1D § SSVI0 HO4 QWD3Y INNOKWY

' NOILYID0SSY ALNYHVYND OL SINIVID 0F S5VY10 HOC4 WO INNCWY
I NOLLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND AH SWIY1D § SSY10 HOd IWIVID INNOWY

00'0% I NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHVYND A8 SWIVID 0L SSV12 HOL Q3WY1D INNCWNY  00°0%
0 ISWIVTD 0L SSVI0 40 INNOD O SSWIVID 6§ SSY1D 40 LNNCD
P NOLLYEIOSSY ALNVEYND OL SWIVID 6 S5VT10 JC4 aWd3d LINNCAWY I NCLLYID0SSY ALNYHYND OL SWIVTD ¥ SSY1D HOA QWD 3H INNOWY
00°0% P NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHVYNS A8 SWIYID 6 SSY10 YOS A3WIWID LNNOWNY  00'0% INOILVIDOSSY ALNYHYND A8 SWIY1D ¥ SSY10 HOd QIWIVTD INNOWY
0 ISWIVIO 6 8SY10 4O LNNOD O ISWIVIO ¥ SSY1D 40 LNNCD
| NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND OL SWIWTD 8 5512 HO4 WD LNNCWY P& 6EY'Ze$ P NOILYIDOSSY ALNVEYND OL SWIY1D € SSV10 ¥04 QW33 LNNOWY
00°0% I NOILWIDOSSY ALNVHYNS A8 SWIVID 8 SS¥10 04 OIWIVID INNCWY  ££'568°58% P NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND A8 SNV £ SSY10 804 QINIVID LNNOWY
0 I SWIVTID 8 5SY1D 4O LNNOD 6 ISIIVID € SSY10 40 LNNCD
INQILVIDOSSY ALNYHYND OL SWIVTD £ 5SY10 d04 AWD3H INNCWY  8Z'08¥'ErS vig TNGILYIDOSSY ALNYHYNRD OL SWIV1D 2 S5V10 J04 QWD LINNCWY
00°0% I NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYNS AB SWIVID 2 SSY10 W05 GIWIVTI AINNCWY  92¥o bbe #1s I NOILYIDOSSY ALNYHYND A8 SWIVID Z S5V12 HOd QaWIYTO ANNOWY
0 CSWIVIS L 88VTD 40 LNNOS 3 CSWIVTD 2 55V 20 LNNCD
26 PRG0S I NOLLWIDOSSY ALNYHYND OL SWIYID 8 SSY1D HOJ AWO3H ANNOWY  68°2L0°/Z9'+8 © NOILVIDOSSY ALNYHYNO O1 SWIVTO | SSY1D HO4 AWD3d AINNCNY
Z6'¥EB'S05S  NOILYIDOSSY ALNVHYND AH SWIY1D 9 SS¥1D HOA aaWiv1D AINNCWY 38721598258 PNOILYIDOSSY ALNYHVYND A8 SWIVIO L SSY10 HOd INIVID LNNOWY
Ll ISHIVTD 9 SSV1D 0 LNNOD 62 JSWIVID L SSYTD AC INNCD
a9 HIFWNN TV.LOL
LO'EPL'BOL'6LS NOLLVID0SSY ALNYHYND OL AIANTWNOITH INNOWY TV.LOL

ANAWAAL R4S NOLLYIDOSSY ALNYHYND A8 AIWIVTD LNNOWY Tv.LOL

STVLOL AHYIWIANS

NOILYISOSSY ALNVHVYND HO4 - 8 LHvd
14043 SWIVTD TYNid
YAHOTd 40 ANVAINOD JONVHNSNI
NOILVYQINDIT ANV NOILLYLITIEYHIY 40 NOISIAID- S30IAHIS TVIONYNIL 40 INFWLHVd3A vAikoTd



IN THE CIRCUIT CGURT OF THE SECGND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
: /

ORDER APPROVING RECEIVER’S FINAL CLAIMS REPORT FOR CLASSES

1-3, CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT, DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTING
AND AUTHORITY TO DISTRIBUTE

THIS MATTER came on upon the Florida Department of Financial Services, as Receiver
of Insurance Company of Florida’s (the “Receiver’™) Motion for Approval of the Final Claims
Report for Classes -3, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution Accounting and for Order
Authorizing Distribution. The Court having reviewed the pleadings of record and being
otherwise fully informed in the premises, finds as follows:

It is ORDERED and ADJUDGED:

1. The Receiver’s Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting ate approved;

2. The Receiver is authorized and directed to distribute approximately
$10,596,395.02 as outlined in the Distribution Accounting;

3. The Receiver is authorized and directed to reserve $110,000.00 for the costs of
distribution, an anticipated future distribution, discharge of the estate and wind-up expenses;

4, The Receiver is authorized and directed to transfer unclaimed distribution
amounts to the appropriate bureau of unclaimed property;

5. The Receiver is authorized to proactively search for change of address information

for interested parties and to use the change of address information for future mailings; and

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
2 Judicial Circuit Court,
1 in and for Leon County, Florida
CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
EXHIBIT F




6. The Receiver is authorized and directed to reject any assignment of claims on the
claims referenced in the distribution motion that are received after the mofion’s filing.
DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at the Leon County Courthouse, Tallahassee, Leon

County, Florida, this 7 ¥day of Ock . a1s

S 0 A

ANGELA DEMPSEY '
Circuit Judge




D LI9IHXX
98CL00-VI-TH6T 'ON HSVD
BPHOL] *AUN0) U0 0] pue Ul
HNO D) UL [RIIPAL T
VA0 TH 40 ANVIINOD IONVHISNI

ob:6LGL  9L02/60/50 251 Jaquinu sbed
poessaiddns usag sABY SJUNOWE JE[OP UBY} ‘POIENIBABUN §1 SNIE)S JI :B10N

TSINIY1D § S5Y10 JOd4 AIANIFWWOIAH LINNOWY

T SWIYTO 01 SEV]D 404 Q3ANIWWOIIH INNCINY 22 195'9%
" SAIYTO ¢4 S5VT0 HOL4 AIWIVID LNNOWY 2999538 P SWIVT0 § SSVTI0 HOd JaWIvTI LNNOWY
0 P SWIYTD ¢k S5VTD 40 LNNOD 6L CSWIVTD § 8810 4O LNNOD
S SWIYIC 6 5810 HOS 0HANTAWOIIH LNNOWY §/'696% CSWIVIO ¥ SSV1D HO4 Q3ANTWWOI3H LNNCIWY
TSWIVID 6 SSYI0 HOL AWV LNNOWY 5/'696% I SWIND P SSY10 HOd ANV LNNOWY
0 S SWIVIO 6 85910 40 LNNOD 4 TSWIY1D ¥ SSY10 H0 LNNCD
DG'ZEQ'T6% S SWIYTD 8 SSYT10 HO4 0FONTFAWOITE INNOWY CSWIVID € SSYT1D ¥04 A3aN3aNNOITH INNONWY
PSLLE'SYS 1S C S0 8 SSYTIS HOH A3aWIVTD LNNOWY S SWIYID € S5Y1D HOd4 3WIVID LNNOWY
S5 S SWIVIO 8 55V10 20 LNMOD 0 CSWIYTD € S8V10 40 LNNGOD

ISWIVTD 2 SSY1D ¥04 A3aNIaWW0I3d LNNOWY

CSWIYD £ S5V HOd 03ONTWWOD3Y LNNOWY
CSWIVTD € S5Y10 HOd 3aWIY1D INNOWY

CSWIVD L 8SYTD HOd d3WIYTD LNNOWY
ISWIVTO 2 5810 40 LNNOD

0 CSWIVTO L S8Y10 4O LNNOD e

oy ele'zT'ie S ST 9 551D HOJ A3ANIWNOI3H LNNOWY CSWIYD L SSYT1D HO4 J3ANIWNO23Y LNNOWY
iVt R A TARE TSWIY1D 8 S50 HOd QIWIVTD LNNOWY SSWIVID § S5V HOS dIWIVTD INNONY
546 * SV 8 5810 40 LNNOD 0 TSWIvTD L SSY10 4O LNNOD

SUTETD PRINDSSUr]

CSWIYTD 03WNJ3S HO4 AATNAWWODIY INNOWY
T SWIV1D A3¥ND3S HCH AFTWIYID LNNCWY
* SWIVT2 034N235 40 LNROD

sutel) peiIno=s

bSO'L HIFGWNN TYLOL
SvZ88°12T LS QIANINNODIY LNNOWY TvLOL
62'969'552'2$ aanIvTD LINNOWY TYLOL

STV.LOL AYVININNS

150d3d NOLLNAM1S1a SNIVTD
YAId01d 40 ANVYAINCD FONVHENSNI
NOILYQINDIT ANV NOILY1IEYHIY 40 NOISIAIA-S3DIAYAS TVIONVYNIL 40 INIWLYVYdAAd Yaido1d



ESTIMATED ASSETS AT MAY 31, 2016

insurance Company of Florida
Distribution Accounting
Projected far June 2018 Dislribution

Valye Referance
Cash $ 5,918,160.97 Schedule A
Acerued imterasl 1o be paid Gr01/2018 5,000,060
Toial Assats $ 5,922,169.97
NN SRR
ESTIMATED FUNDS RETAINAGE
Valug Rufarancs
Reimbutse Regulatory Trust Fund fer Contributed Equity
(P:ojected for Discharge Dale of 10431116} 73904332 Schedule F
Ciags i - Adminislrative Clalns
Retainage for Receiver Expenses
Estimata {Juna - Octobar 2016} 188,510.00 Schedule B
Dischamgs Expenses
Reiginage for recands slorage, records
destruction, tax relum prep. & labor (post Oclober 2016} 30,000.00 Schedule €
Total Proposed Relainage $48,6632.32
TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE TO DISTRIBUTE $ A,864,616,65

DESTRIBUTION RECOMMENDATION

Ciass | - Administrative Claims-Guaranty Funds ¥
Class il - Loss Claims-Gueranty Funds

Class Il - Loss Claime-Other

Class IH - Retum Premiem Claims-Guaranty Fands
Class - Return Premium Claims-Crther

Ciass IV - Federal Governmsnt Claima

Ciass V - Empioyss Claima

Class Vi - General Creditors Claims - GA

Class Vi - Goneral Creditors Claims - Cther

Ciass Vi - Lale Filed Claims

Ciasg X - Shareholder Claims

% Valueg of %Valuoof  Total % of
Lese Pravious Claims  Value of Claima  Apply Adv. Pmits.  Recommended Clzims Gross Filed  Clatms Yalue

Claims Yalue Distributions Outstanding to Guaranty Asscc. Distribution Outstanding Claims Distributed
4.627.017.89 § 4.627.017.89 § - " - 9 poon% 0.0000% 100.0000%
14,543 450,26 14,543,450.26 - - 0.0000% 0 0000% 100 0000%
3,223,303.00 3,223,303.08 -, - 0 D0O%R 0.0KKI% 100 0000%
32,430.94 32435.94 - - 0.0000% 8.0000% 100 0D00%
128,186.24 128,185.24 - - 9 0000% 7 00% 100 000I%
986.75 - 660.75 909.75 0.0300% @ 0000% 100 0000%,
8,587.22 - 8,587.22 B,567.22 +OU 9000% 000005 100.0000%
505 .834.92 - 505,834 97 505,824 62 106.0000% 9.0000% 100 HO0O%
18 478,56 - 616,478 58 6816,478.56 106 G000% o 00009 +00.0000%
92.022,00 - 92.032.00 82,032.00 100 0000% ©.0000% 0,000
- - - - ¢ 00p0% £.0000% 2.0000%

23,776,278.86 § 22,564,398.41 % 1,221,882.45 § - $ 1,221,882.45

Totals 3

{ndex to Attached Schedules:

Schedule A - Avaliable Cash Projection
Scheduie B - Eali d Funds to be R d by the R

Sehedule C - Allocated State Funds Expensed
Schedula D - Interest Earnings Projacilon - Pooled Cash
Schedule E - Recaiver Qischarge Expenses

Scheduie F - Confribuled Equity

for Discharge of the Estats

INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
24 Tudicial Cireuit Count,
in and for Leon County, Florida
CASE NO. 1992-CA-005286
EXHIBITH




00'0PF' L [ {papunol} asuadx3 pejewnsgy
00'000°08L $ JBAI909Y BU} o) [B10] pPalewnsd
%080 % 19SSV [E10] pajewns]

-sdiysiameodl | Jof
$19$SE (B10} PAIBINSS S,50M8008)Y SY} AQ POPIAID SISSSE EIO] PJBWASD 5,40} U0 Paseq 5 Ucie|NHed aieys ejel cxd ay]
'sa5UedXa J02./1PU [BIO0} PEIELLESS S, aAI8IaY BY) j0 AJelS BIEs 0ad PS)BWLNSS S,40) S| S1BWESe S| sesuadxg palpy|

0004259 5 [2AB} AARDE pESEBIOW 104 pRIGNCT
00'GEQ'ZE {papuno.) sbelaae [eMoe LW ¥
PO'BES OE ) _ e1o1-qng
BE'LPB'LS {EMoY JBy
9z'8L0°2E |emay qa-
£6'68E'SE |enoy uep
9F'68L'GE $ jenjoy 2ag

‘UORNALISIP J0j AFANDE PRSEaIDU] 1o} pefano( *abelane [BNoE YIUOW NG B U0 PISE] St 9JELNSS SIYL Siysuag g JoqeT |

S54USTXT JanaI9y PoTEan]lY J0] SUONUWNS Sy

16 056L506 & .660L8LA¢S T 8CSIELi6 3 souejeg yses peiood Buipus

S30IAIS 2DURINSUIAY JOJ JudiuAed 15597

{a
a|nNpayag 295) 9auB|Rq Ysen pajood sbeisae s \iuow
) snoineld auf uc Hdy Vid'S pelnsse uc paseq slewnsg
657058 ‘91 02/L0/%
uo pajtpaI 8q 0} Youep Joj sbuiuien yidS {enoy

00°000'G

:yses pajood
sBujuieg 1saiejuj

26°656°058'S 8£°559°606'C sBujuies ysaleju| siojeq adsuejeg YSeD

00°01L'99 00'0LL 9D ; fejo-qng
. 00°0bF'L 00'0b¥ L sasUadxXg 10a1pL]
, 00'0£2'69 00°0£2'59 . s|yauag 3 J0qeT

- {pozewns) sesusdxg JoAI803Y PALEIO]|Y

00°005 00°000°L 1230}-qng
00'00% 00’000t ' R saoles dwa] ‘se94 Wueg ‘sajinn ¥ 26eiolg spiosay

{palewpsd Jo {enjoy) sesuadx 3] JeAl@a9y 12340

L6'69L'8L6°S ¢ BEGIETLIE'S 00 % soueeg YseD pejood BuuuBag
9i-fep 9l-1dy 9L0Z "LE

YolB 40 B ‘|eg Yse)

uoRNQUEsd 910Z BUN[ S0 pojasfoid
uopioalord ysed sjgejeay
epuol Jo Auedwo?) asueinsu|

v ajnpaysg



8 sjnpayag

Jsluajels BULNoITY LOKNGUISI] SY) U0 950 ‘LE AB JE S19ssy PAIBWEST S} Ul jSeualu) peniasy se PSNIU) st 1} Se UoiEnajes) ebeuieoy, sUl Ly PEPNIoUl 10U 8 1SBIBRH 9L0Z ABIN UL ¢

T

0O'OFY'L 3 {pepUnoy} esusdx] pejewns]
o0'000'cBLE § JaAiBoay au) iy |B10 . PelBusIST
%080 9%, 1aSsY [Ej0 PAJELNST

‘peieLwnse ) aJeys E9es od JamMof e pue Ayenuesqns dop S19SSE {230} S4] SUNL Ul UCHNGSIp
2y 0) juenbesqng -SdiySAAEDAL B 10§ S12SSE [B10) PRIEWIISe S, 2AB08Y BUl A PEPINP SIBSSE 10} PAJEWIISS 5,47 UO PBSEQ ] UORE|ND|Es
BiRYs BiEZ 0. By "Sesuadxa [APUI (210} PRIBLUNSE S8A1999Y ay] J0 aJeys eles oid payeLIse S37| St SjeLwse Sy1 sasusdig 10aIp|

Q004259 q Auaoe uoNGUISIp PRSESINY| 10) PeIgNeQ
00'GEDTE .. m. {popunc.) abesesr enjoe Y p
$0'BES'0EL ©01-qng
66 1¥6 45 ey ey
9g'GLO'TE Ny 994
CHBRE'SL |EN3aY LEP
9 BRL'ST % |enjoy 290

-paUINSsE 5) @BBIaAE Ao By UoiNgusSIP o) Janbasqng “LoNnqUsIp YBRoJY) Joqe| PasEeJaU] Joj paeiqnop abeiaae |ENISE LUOW U0y € UO PBSEq 51 S1BLLNSS SK|L SJjeusy ¥ Jogen

00°015'68L $
Z5195Tvb Y § EeZvlGibT § 2o ALLG0SY § 2GEeZ0EST § 25 08'005'Y §  16'6SE'SIRS § sauejeq yse) Bulpug pajsoloid
o0o'o00'sd ¢ 00000’y 00°D00'F o000y 00’000’y *{d =Inpalog sag) aseeq
Usery pajood ebeiaae syuow snogaayd auy)
U0 YAV VIS PAWNSSE U0 paseq Bjewsy
sBuruies ysasau|
25 L95'0Fl'Y (44 4 N TA TSLELLOS Y 25'262'2E5'Y €5°298°995 sBujuse] iseseju| alojag souejeg Yse)
G ZR8 IEC k . {xoiddy} uongquIsIq SWret)
00°030'E0E § 00'520'FE 00°520°%E 00°'S20'vE 00'S20'%E 00°03L'99 [e10F-qng
» 00°OFF'L 00°0Ft'L 00ChF'E DO'0PF L o0oPFL Sosuadx Jaespul
, DO'se9'ZE DO'GEQ'CE 00'SED'ZE 00'SE9'EE DO'DLT'SH Sijauag g Joqey
sesusdxg JaAaIay pajeooly
000asZ § 00°00% 00°00% ) 00°005 00°00§ 00°00S 1wa-gng
00°00% 00°005 00'cos 00005 00°005 wa ‘'saa jusg SAENN ¢ ebeig spioday
sesuadxg eajaday j0aug
eETPLSIP'Y § ESAALS06°y § ZSTGEZ'OEG'Y § 2EL08'R00F §  I6'6GE'0SE'S § asuejeg Yseg Buuuifeq
ualjenage]) QL0 g|-dag LBy gl-ap gj-unp Aeiy
eBeutejey

SL0T/LEIDL O &y mmK_m_.—om_Q umuua_.o._ﬁ eyl :m:ohr_u 9E0Z{E0/9 WoJi pajewinsy
ajeys3 ol 4o bEARYIS|(] 104 JOARIY BU) AQ peulElay ag 0} SPUNZ pajews
epi10]4 Jo Auedwo) souBINSU}




“JUNODIE ANJIGE! E S 10U A3nb3 paingliuey Se pepJoal ale SJUNOWE PIJENWNIOE 9584} "seinpadoid pue sejojfod JeAleday juaLno 18

e e

0o'ore ) {papunol} ssuadxg pejewisg
00°000°0E [3 311G 3] Joj (10| pajBwis]
%080 %, 19SSy [210] pRiewsy

‘sdiysIen1808l |(B 10} S]asse |210} POJBWASO 5,48A1800Y au} AQ PapIAIp S195SE (B]0} PRIBUHISS 5,40t UO Paseq §1 UCHeNED
aleys ejel oid ay) ‘sesuadxa 19aNIpUL |R10] PRIEWISS S,2)elG AUl JO leys Bies 04d paIRWNSS §,40 S| SeWse sy isasusdxd joaupu;

00'ces g {papuna.) ebelaae {enjoe Ul ¢
EEDLLY 2101-gng
2B8°VRY'L 1enoy Jew
9L'L6e |lenioy 924
- jenyoy uer
f lenoy aag

“pouad uonnguisip a1y Buinp Auaae Joge| pasealsul joj pajgnop sbelsAe [2NE LLOoW N0j B UC paseq s| sjewsa Syl Sjyausg R joqeT |
TS8suBdXS EpPl0[4 JO 21E]S Pajedd]iy 10} sugdwnssy

COCre’s $ 00°0ZL'} § D00OZL') $ 000ZL'L $ 00°0ZL'L 8 00°0ZL} $ 00021} $ 00°0ZL'L 3 {ejo
00089 § , 000¥Z 0G'0FZ CO'0ve 00°0¥2 D0'0Yz 00°0%2 00ove sasusdxy JI8(pY)
0o09L's § , ooDeB $ 0co8g $ 00088 $ 00088 $ 00088 $ 00088 $ 00099 % sigsuaq @ 10087
(perewnsa)
sasuadxg eppoid 10 aje)g POIE20||Y PaniddYy
s|eo] 91390 9i-tag gi-bny gi-ing aj-unp ai-Ael gl-idy

NOLLYINDTYD NOILNGIYLSIA 40 L¥vd LON SINNOWY - ATTNO $35S0d80d NOILYWHOLNI ¥Od G30NT1IN LNSW3LVLS SIHL
910z 12q0)aQ) jo 21eq) sbieyosig pejosiory ay) yBnoay: g0z jxdy woyy pajewiisy
pasuadxg spung ejejs pejesoily
BpLIO[H Jo Auedulon saueinsug

0 ajnpeysg



Schedula D

tnsurance Company of Florida
interest Earnings Projection - Posled Cash
Projected for June 2018 Distribution

Entere: crued for Aprii 2016

Beginning cash balance at 4/01/2016 S 5,977,375.38
Ending cash balance at 4/30/2016 5,618,169.97
Average cash balance for April 5,047,772.68
Assumed SPIA intarest rate (Annualized) 1.00%
Subtatal {Annualized) 59.477.73
Accrual for April {Rounded) $ 5,000.00
inter: ccrued for Ma 1
Beginning cash baiance at 5/01/2016 £,918,169.97
Ending cash halance at 5/31/2016 5.855.958.97
Average cash balance for May 5,887,064 .97
Assumed SPIA interast rate (Annualized) 1.00%
Subtotat (Annualizad} 58,870.65
Accrual for May (Rounded) $ 52000,00
Interest ac for.fune 2016 .
Beginning ¢ash baiance at 6/01/2016 5,855,959.87
Ending cash balence at 8/30/2016 4,666,867.52
Avarage cash balance for June 5211,413.75
Assumed SPiA interest rate {Annualized) 1.00%
Sublotal (Annualized} 52,114.14
Acerual for June {Rounded) 3 4,000.00
Interest accrued for July 201
Beginning cash balance at 7/01/2016 4,566,867.52
Ending cash balance at 7/31/2016 4,536,292.52
Average cash balance for July 4,551,580.02
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized) 1.00%
Subtetal {(Annuakzed) 45,515.80
Accrual for July {Rounded) $ 4,000.00
interast accrued for Auqust 2018
Beginning cash talance at 8/01/2018 4536,292.52
Ending cash balance at 8/31/2016 4.505,717 .52
Averaga cash balance for August 4,521,005.02
Assumed SPIA interest rate {Annualizad) 1.00%
Subtotal (Annualized} 45,210,05
Accrual for August {(Rounded} 5 4,000.09
Interest agen for mber 2016
Beginning cash balance at 5/01/2016 4,505,717.52
Ending cash balance at 9/30/2016 4,475,142.52
Average cash balance for September 4,490,430.02
Assumed SPIA interesi rate {Annualized) 1.00%
Subtolal {Annualized} 44,904 .30
Accruai for September 2016 {Rounded) $ 4.000.,00
nterest accrued for October 2016
Beginning cash balanca at 10X01/2015 4,475,142.52
Ending ¢ash balance at 10/31/2016 4,444, 867.52
Average cash balanca for October 4,459 855,02
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Arnualizad) 1.0%
Subtotal (Annualizad) 44,698.55

Accrual for October 2016 {Rounded) 5 4,000.00




insurance Company of Florida
Receiver Discharge Expenses
Projected for June 2016 Distribution

Discharge Expenses {Projected for Post 10/31/2016)
Records Storage, Unclaimed Property Files Scanning,
2016 Final Tax Return Preparation, Bank Fees

Total

30,000.00

Schedule E

-

30,000.00




Schedule F

insurance Company of Florida
Statement of Contributed Equity from Reguiatory Trust Fund Estimated Balances
Projected for Discharge by 10/31/2016

Contributed Equity Balance as of 3/31/2016 $ 734,203.32
Accrual for April - October $ 7,840.00
{Estimate from Schedule C)

Total $ 7,840.00

Projected Contributed Equity Balance as of 10/31/2016 $ 739,043.32




